PETITION HEARING

DATE: February 6, 2009

TIME: 1:00 p.m.

LOCATION: St. Clair Township

107 Service Street Swansea, IL 62226

MEMBERS PRESENT: Dennis Tribout, Supervisor

Terry Jennings, Trustee Claire Prindable, Clerk

OTHERS PRESENT: William Stiehl, Attorney

Richard Schobert
Lanny Downard
Lanny Downard, Jr.
Charles Allgire III
Tim Buchanan

A petition hearing to review the petitions of candidate Lanny Paul Downard was called to order by Supervisor Dennis Tribout.

An objection, filed by Charles "Butch" Allgire, III protesting the petitions filed by Lanny Paul Downard was read by Dennis Tribout.

Objection # 1 was read. Motion was made by Claire Prindable, seconded by Terry Jennings to accept the objection as filed. Roll call vote. Ayes 3, Nays 0. Motion carried.

Objection # 2 was read. Motion was made by Claire Prindable, seconded by Terry Jennings to accept the objection as filed. Roll call vote. Ayes 3, Nays 0. Motion carried.

Objection # 3 was read. Motion was made by Claire Prindable, seconded by Dennis Tribout to accept the objection as filed. Roll call vote. Ayes 3, Nays 0. Motion carried.

Objection # 4 was read. Motion was made by Claire Prindable, seconded by Dennis Tribout to accept the objection as filed. Roll call vote. Ayes 3, Nays 0. Motion carried.

Objection # 5 was read. Motion was made by Claire Prindable, seconded by Terry Jennings to accept the objection as filed. Roll call vote. Ayes 3, Nays 0. Motion carried.

Objection # 6 was read. Motion was made by Claire Prindable, seconded by Terry Jennings to accept the objection as filed. Roll call vote. Ayes 3, Nays 0. Motion carried.

Objection # 7 was read. Motion was made by Claire Prindable, seconded by Terry Jennings to accept the objection as filed. Roll call vote. Ayes 3, Nays 0. Motion carried.

Objection # 8 was read. Motion was made by Claire Prindable, seconded by Terry Jennings to accept the objection as filed. Roll call vote. Ayes 3, Nays 0. Motion carried.

Mr. Downard was informed that he may appeal the decision of this hearing with the Circuit Clerk's Office.

Adjourned at 1:31 p.m.

Respectfully submitted,

Sue Gruberman